

IN THE UNI'.

102450551

JEMARK OFFICE

PATENT টুট ই REEL: 014067 FRAME: 07208



								40
ln Re	the Ap	plicatio	n of:)	Grou	p Art Unit:	1	
В	UITRO	N ET A	AL.)	Exam	niner:		
Serial	No.: Т	To be A	ssigned)	<u>R</u>	ECORDATION OF ASSIC	<u>INMENT</u>	
	Filed File No		5-9-03)	DATE OF D	MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER: EV331 EPOSIT: MAY 9, 2003 CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS B		
Comn P.O. I	TRAN PAIR Stop As nissione Box 145	NSPOR S OF D ssignme er for Pa	nt Recordation Services atents))))	OFFICE TO INDICATED PATENTS, A TYPED OR SIGNATUR	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXP ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR I D ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE C ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450. PRINTED NAME: Lori R. Brown E: CR POWN	.10 ON THE DATE	R
Aiexa Dear !	ındria, V Sir:	VA 22.	313		•			
			the ottopled original dec		4	41 C		
	ricase	e record	the attached original doc	Jume	ems or co	opy thereor:		
	1.	Name	e of conveying party(ies):					
			Gerardo Buitron John Grow					
	2.	Name	and address of receiving	g par	ty(ies):			
			Maxtor Corporation 2452 Clover Basin Driv Longmont, CO 80503	ve			_	
	3.	Natur	e of Conveyance:					8
		[X] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:		[]	Merger Change of Name		00000067 10435161 40.00 DP
		Execu	ation Date: May 7, 2003					8 000000
	4.	Appli	cation number(s) or pater If this document is bein date of the application i	nt nu g file is: M	umber(s) ed togeth Iay 7, 20	er with a new application, t		

B. Patent No.(s): None. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Todd P. Blakely, Esq. Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. [X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6 Respectfully submitted, SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. May 9, 2003 By: Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700			
be mailed: Todd P. Blakely, Esq. Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B.	Patent No.(s): None.
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. [X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:			Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
[X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:	6.	Total r	number of applications and patents involved: 1.
[X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:	7.	Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.
8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6 Respectfully submitted, SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. May 9, 2003 By: 10dd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141		[X]	Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6 Respectfully submitted, SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. May 9, 2003 By: Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141	8.		
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _6_ Respectfully submitted, SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. By:	9.	_	
Respectfully submitted, SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. By: Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141			
May 9, 2003 By: Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141		Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _6_
May 9, 2003 By: Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141			Respectfully submitted,
Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141	May 9	. 2003	
		,	Todd P. Blakely Registration No. 31,328 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

Patent Application No.(s): None.

A.

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gerardo Buitron of 584 Lanfair Drive, San Jose, California 95136, and John Grow of 9202 El Caminito, Gilroy, California 95020, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "W-PATTERNED TOOLS FOR TRANSPORTING/HANDLING PAIRS OF DISKS," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 3123-487 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Maxtor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Maxtor Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Maxtor Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: $\frac{5/7/03}{}$	By: Gerardo Buitron
Date:	By:

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0710

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Souta Clara	
County of	
On $M = \frac{1}{100} \frac{1}{10$	me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared 60 rs. do	Bui, for
	Name(s) of Signer(s) o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a
Notary Sarta Carry Caunty Ny Corren Expires Jun 6, 2005	whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Assignmed
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Assignmed
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Patent Document Date: May 7, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: On E
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Assignmed Number of Pages: One ohn Grow
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Capacity	Number of Pages: On E
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Assignmed Number of Pages: One ohn Grow
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages: On C Number of Pages: On C Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General	Number of Pages: On C Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages: On C Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General	Number of Pages: On C Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: On C Number of Pages: On C
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: On C Number of Pages: On C
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thum	Number of Pages: On C Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages: On C Number of Pages: On C
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thum	Number of Pages: On C Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gerardo Buitron of 584 Lanfair Drive, San Jose, California 95136, and John Grow of 9202 El Caminito, Gilroy, California 95020, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "W-PATTERNED TOOLS FOR TRANSPORTING/HANDLING PAIRS OF DISKS," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 3123-487 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Maxtor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, CO 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Maxtor Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Maxtor Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	By:	
	Gerardo Buitron	
Date: 5/2/63	By: John Grow	

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0712

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

C + C					
State of California	_				
County of Santa Clara					
On May + 2003 before me, Marie and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jahre Doe, Notary Public")					
On May 7, 2003 before me, Mary J. Englad, Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jame Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared John Edward Grow III Name(s) of Signer(s)					
personally known to me – OR – proved to me on who and sam his/or to make the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to me on who and sam his/or to the proved to	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ne in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, cuted the instrument. NESS my hand and official seal.				
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.					
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Pated Assign met Document Date: May +, 2003 Number of Pages: CAR					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	rdo Buitron				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name: John Edward Grow III	Signer's Name:				
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Top of thumb here				
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:				

🕲 1954 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-718

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

Prod. No. 5907

leorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0713